situated from 12/07/21 to 12/01/22 (a six month period), which shows the following 
figures:- 

(a) Fifty-five (55) Recorded crimes. These are a wide variety of crimes including assaults, 
possession of drugs, racially aggravated public order offences, GBH, domestic assaults and 
numerous thefts. 
(b) One hundred and forty eight (148) Calls to police 
(c) Five (5) Stop and searches by police 
(d) Nine (9) Arrests 
(e) Ten (10) Calls for drunk and disorderly behaviour 
(f) Fifteen (15) calls for Anti-social behaviour 

Overall there are 248 intelligence hits for this stretch of road.